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WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASBTER GENERAL

WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

e b S LA S P

Dehler, Frederick C. 1232 s

Miss Anna Dehler,
2312 Revine St.,
Cincinnati, Ohio.

Dear iiadam:
Your attention ie invited to the encleosed copy of an Act of

Congress of March 2,

May 15, 1930.

of eligibles and to assure that,

July 9, 1930.

1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteries in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list

if the above named man is survived by a

mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation

to do so,

it is requested you answer the following questions in the

space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

e

o

1. Is the deceased survived by a mother?
If so, give her name and address:

2. Is'%he decéased survived by a widow
who has not remarried? St
If so, give her name and address:

3. Iathe ci‘écneé‘sgd -éurviv'ed by any #:oman_ "t . Q : 3 ;
who stood in loco parentis to him ac- [)1¢m19_ Caﬁ¢u/f L
cording to the terms of Section 4 (a) g
of the enclosed Act es amended? 2ol Repsp) ;%/V
It 80, give per “a?EW%P?,QESJQ: \ 614\_)- 42[m}0,

For The Quart%$¢aﬁfe'jéqpenal
.jj UL 1@ Vesg truly yours, ‘ [ /

Enclosures: L (/

4 v / : A4/
Envelope Sl - /{\4 u e
Act o My %7 HﬂGHES
Amendment ”Yfﬂf,{fu,'vé}}' Captain, Q;'M Corps,

Assistant.



QM 203 A-M i ‘ July 19, 1930
Dehler, Frederick C. = 1232 LP

Miss Anna Dehler,
2312 Ravine Streest,
Cineinnati, Ohio

Dear Madam:

Receipt is acknowledged of your communication of
recent date relative to the piltringo provided under the Act
of March 2, 1929,

The only provision of the law under which anyone
other than the mother or widow could be considered for this
privilege is conteined in section 4 (a) of the Act, which
was amended May 15, 1930, to read in part as follows: "or
any woman who stood in loco parentis to the deceased member
of the military or naval forces for a poried of not less thanm
five years at any time prior to the soldier, sailor, or marine
becoming eighteen years of age". -

In order to satiafy the legal requirements, it will
be necessary for you to furnish as proof of the relationship,
in loco parentis, the affidavits of at least two persons not
related to you.

In the event you believe yourself eligible, under this
provision of the law, to make the pilgrimage, it is requested
that the enclosed forms be completed and returned te this office
in order that your eligibility under the Act may be determined,
Under paragraphs 1 (o) and 1 (d), sufficient information should
be included to permit an intelligible decision as to eligibility.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:

*'Me Ae Ds mn;
Affs Forms. Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope. ‘ Assistant.



QM 203 A-M July 19, 1930
Dehler, Frederick C. 1232 LP

Miss Anna Dehler,
2312 Ravine Street,
Cincinnati, Ohio

Dear Madam:

Receipt 1is acknowledged of your communication of
recent date relative to the pilfrimage provided under the Act
of March 2, 1920.

The only provision of the law under which anyone
other than the mother or widow could be considered for this
privilege is contained in section 4 (a) of the Act, whioch
wag amended May 15, 1930, to read in part as follows: "or
any women vho stood in loco parentis to the deceased member
of the military or naval forces for a peried of not less than
five years at any time prior to the soldier, sailor, or marine

becoming eighteen years of age”.

In order to satisfy the legal requirements, it will
be necessary for you to furnish as proof of the relationship,
in  parentis, the affidavits of at least two persons not

related to you.

In the event you believe yourself eligible, under this
sion of the law, to make the pllgrimege, it is requested
the enclosed forms be completed and returned to this office
in brder that your eligibility under the Act may be determined.
der raphs 1 (o) and 1 (d), suffiolient information should
1 to permit an intelligible deolision as to eligibility,

% lo&_thc Quartermaster General.
" P _
Very truly yours,

HED

P
1
i

As D. HUGHES,
Affe nnu'-; Captain, Qs M. Corps,
mup. 3 Assistant.

T i;
UISPATC




WAR DEPARTMENT
, COFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO_ QM 293 A-C

S |

July 9, 1930.
Dehler, Frederick C. 1232 8

Miss Anna Dehler,
2312 Ravine St.,
Cincinneti, Ohio,.

Dear uadam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment theretc, approved
May 15, 1930.

This office has no record of any person entitled under the Act
mentioned to make a pilgrimage to the cemeteriee in Europe as the mother
or widow of the above named deceased service man. To complete the list
of eligibles and to assure that, if the above named man is survived by a
mother or widow entitled to make a pilgrimage she receive an invitation

to do so, it is requested you answer the following questions in the

space provided on this letter and return to this office in the enclosed
envelope which requires no postage.

D n.

1., Is the deceased survived by a mother?

If so, give her name and address:

2. Is the deceased éurvived by a widow
who has not remarried?

If so, give her name and address:

3, Is the deceased survived by any woman
who stood in loco parentis to him ac-
cording to the terme of Section 4 (a)
of the enclosed Act as amended? i,

s

_If so, give her name and address:

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures:
Envelops
Act A, D, HUGHES,
Amendment, Captain, Q. M. Corps,

Assistant.
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1 WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WABHINGTOM

IN REPLY REFER TO QM 293 A-C

Mes Ama Dehler,
1907 Peirmont Aveoue,
Cincinnats, Ohios

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1920, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pllgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

The records of this office show that you are the sint ¢
the 1ate Corporsl Frederiok C. Dehler, CosD, 9&h M.G.Bie Whose reomsins re
Newss, : ! Cameteory,

Will you please advise this office whether or not he 1s survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimege, and if so0, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothare and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother" and “widow". If the relative
igs a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stoecd in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as o her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who hse since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires

no postage.
For The Quartermaster General,
Yery truly yours,
2 incls.
Act of Congress,
Fnvelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant .
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warsh 13, 1924.

Pil‘ 0.

JANCD;  ldentification.
2 : Quartérmaster General, Nunitions Suilding, Washington, D.0s

ls \,ﬂtention 18 1nv:|.t.m to attached copy of .:.n.s. Form 516-1; in
theeaae of U8 rysry p——

X It will be noted that tag found on tnese remaing read "B ¢
Ce Lehlor, The records of this office show u Fred G, Dehler, Ople Go.n., 9th
Machine Gun in. as "Grave Unlocated.,” [his soldier’'s name might have beem i

|+ .Frederick thus corresponding to the erisk fownd on teg.  fhe initial "C" might

‘have orlglmny been & "(G", and the swrname is identicsle

de 1t will be noted thn.t a colt pistol was found on remiins. As it

was the custom for all dachine Gun Uorpamln to emy pvistols, this fact may Ve
ugeful in the hwutj.muom

o x‘hh office is of the opinion thas a cofparison of attdched dental

1 \ohart with deseription of Oorpom Dehler's teeth might remult in the ldentifica=

_ of these reming,
\‘ ‘v‘

B¢ 1t s rnquutad that this offioc be mlnd of your ﬂuuzon ro-
w’.ng the above,. -
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File

8/22/24

Case of
Cpl Fredericak C, Dehler= 1941117 Ce. D, 9th M.G.BN.

ACTION REQUESTED.
- Request indorsement to Europe, replying to their letter
of 3/13/24, file No 293 DEHLER: Fred G; subject- Idnetification, calling

their attention te eur letter of 4/9/24 QU 293 A-C, Dehler, Frederick Ce;
subject-Identificapion and dispostion,

E. Kensett Vail
Investigatore.



WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
% WASHINGTOM

INIREEYrer Tol QMBS OBNA=0

Dehler, Frederick Cs June 1929.

‘Miss Aona Dehler,
1907 pmedirmont Averue,
Cincinnati, Ohie,

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the dsceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteries of Europe to make a pilgrimage tec
these cemeteries®.

, The records of this office show that you are the sister of
the 1ate Corporal Frederick C. Dehler, CosD, 9th M.G.Bue Whose remsing hre

o~gous «liont.facon,

Will you please advise thie office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
ed Act, to maks the pilgrimage, and if so, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and
widows are entitled to make the pilgrimege.

Your attention is particularly invited to SBection 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement ae to her relationship is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who hae since remarried it is also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

Yor your reply, you may use the encloged envelops which requires

no postage.
Yor The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,
2 incls.
Aet of Congress. _ ;
Envelope. JoHW T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.
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REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL  ,,,, 4ve. 19,1921.
Unknown US. Soldier- : U 4007 '

4 REWMATNS OF 5 i v SERTAL NUMBER.......e e,

Rgics oot S e i s e VR AT AYTTIOINS . R bt ot et o

Urig. Om Agpg. 18 /2% (

2. Disinterred (date) : ﬁgggsgﬁgﬁggtaﬁ o7
worket by Group 5 Sege. One.. . .. . ../ Kelometers fOfm**illageB f\
nmmmmmmmemwmwwmmwmwmwmwmMMmmmmmmwmmmwmmmmmfmmfcﬁﬁémiﬁwtﬁéfBbiéf&émﬁhbp ,

s SRR e -/ 200 metors SE of cemmm
By : e R A S e Umt“‘;ﬂgﬁ_1§$
3. Reburied (date) : ‘ In (give complete location) ; s ‘ )

Held in morgue pending concentration ' ‘ ; o

give complete location) :

\
\

By : qups Umtbac,cne Natureiofixeburialt i

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment : Byp ied in ®rench
about one foot deep with two otherbodied: This wsas the. fipst body
mmtﬁwazﬂsmQunalmiowthamwasz;humiaamin;theﬁugmﬁrm?mgbimuniformwan& .............

over coat Ligs &f all three bodies mixed together -

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body P.....cowiiiiiiie O @TAVE MATKEE P ooovoo oot o - S
Heimets andammunition

() Other means of identification found upon disin_termenb,_ and general rgmarks :
belts marked 330 Inf found in abundance a long trench in locality alsuo
2078 Int lag on body had Rriek O Hehler -==59 legihis '~ &

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) Impto;Det.

(b)) Weight (estimated)...........oocoooroooce SR 50 DEatin. ...
None
(1 2 VS C WS- o S el W sy, WO 0 AR B S SO
None
O T Bt o e et Moo I ity R
s Hons '
Eiamactemstice = - ocriremmar BETEE L o n a

, Noma
(@) Hairion face—Golor .. 22 25 i h i

& Hons
G0 Al OTIN 9. et e A B L

QU = bl s s

- TS I AT e
B R o R S
() Wdunds OF MisEing parts. (recelved at I3me 0f 0aBUAILY) - it i e b e

Bom

dasasagansnaraseseeca s et atia iR RANARRIRTEa At

7. Disinterment _ S ) ;
supervised by ElolmeBSUP.Ede.

Approve'd :
8. Reburial . : : " -
supervised by e R APPIoved & et i e e s A



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identifieation on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied.
1 ? g 2 y

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
_and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, ete. 5

4. State to what degree deccmposition has progressed, whether ‘rccognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, etc. This statement should be as complete as possible.

__ 9. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
L 43 XTCS 12 OI‘ “NO ’l. - - ~

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

_ 6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,'
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chcwing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charfed to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,’
fillings, earies (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any defm‘mity of jaws found.

MISSING TEETH.................. All teeth missing through previous extrac- TOOTH MLISSING ;
tion (not those fractured or displaced by : 00TH MISSING
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus : 5 7.

1

CROWNED TEETH ...............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

BRIDGE WORK .............Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

= = 3 LV;ZR PILLING GOLD FILLING

FILLINGS ..............ccc........... Draw fillingyon tooth accurately as pos- OLD FILLING GOLD FILLING
sible (block in and label gold, silver, =8 QUL PIRIELING
cement), thus: ; ‘

AVITY ‘
: ECAYED SECAYED
CARIES (CAVITIES)........... Outline location and size ol cavity, shade ‘
in thus : {

DENTURES (PLATES) ........ Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word “clasp.”’ :

- .-

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same. & . .

e

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and themame and title of the person approving same.
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;1. REMAINS OF... 8%&(/ %M'g

G, R, S, Form. No. 1 G=A P_‘[ac'e
5 L0 . R

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT ANu REBURIAL S
g

LR L E e SERiAL NUMBER... /,Z{////

RANE... /é @%‘ .. ORGANIZATION.. ‘,éd f z&gﬂq M

9. Disintarred (date): om (gi lete locatfon) :
isinte (date) From (give complete location) Map 35 NE. § 286
£309.9 about 1} Kelometers from village of
Tune ia the bois de Happes 200U wetors Sk a

. Unit.of sement dug cate

Orig on Aug 18/21
......... Sorket hy group. 5 588 OMO. .. ..o

(B T o i s R e S Tl SR
Reburied (date) : : In (give complete location) o S

Keld in Norgue peadiag conceatration.
Bee 1Tth 1921 nauno Argenne Cemetory # 1232 &r 4 hlnek e rq-'“gz““

By : Grou Unt . ‘Nature W&ﬁﬁ'{?&ﬁ naakot
P feburial ¥ 8 B T e

4. Report as o nature of original burm] and condition of body upon disinterment :

Q2

Buried in Trench

about. one. fook. dnap with ». tua qtharbgdiog This was the first body towards Cunel to
the west. hurind in the U3 Army 0D Uniform and over coat Ligs of all three bodies

@n graye.markep Pl E KT o e e B

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body 2.0,
. ﬂbﬂﬂo

yes
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarlks :
Helmets and Ammdniti
ion_helis marked 330 lnf found in sbundance s long troneck in locality elso mush

'US mess equipment colt pistol Ho 245328 US Army 1911 COol Ora. 30-G Inf tag on
body bad Erick .C.. Dabler. --59 degible. . L s hee R d AL 1 e i o P g e i

6. What does examination of body shcw as rcgards the followmg identilying 1ths ?

(@) Height (actual measurement) ..
Inp to dot

(b) Weight (estimated)..........oov.
I-p. ta dnt

() S eSO e H et e e e DL B N LS e
3 " Hone
BUIIS
T o G A L e ey = e o St i o et BRI
_ none
(d)aH o aee—=E0lert s S T R e R i,
. none
L T e b e A B B b O T S MO RS L A
none

none

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

YOISSIG  PATES) .o
Imp to det

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received ab time of casualty) ...,

' nmone

T T T L T e R R R L

7. Disinterment

IV BCORNDNE T o 1o st B e s T P s
T 4 {sgd) Z£lza Holmes

yed' AN 3

APPTOY 0! e M S ST o R
gd) (eerge . Spann,
ek @els....... LABPACEe. .

&. Reburial

supel vised by .. _
A« U. Dufauit James w. Younje

A TAUE COPY géty’ F f “
rg,e'm Ca -t QuC, d6.

e




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-4 = §

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This!

form is supplemental tc and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be ,
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identification on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and orgamzatlon, and by whom dlsmterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the hody was disinterred and the group
and unit which made d1=mterment

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and umt which made’

rebunal and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

9. (@) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting

143 Yes R K] Oh “NO $l

(2) Etate whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identilying articles found
in or on bedy or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body

or in gra

r Item No. 6.

» Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in Idcntlfymg the body, other

than thm%lj\u)lated unde

6. Giyefall information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will-allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The denta= “chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teeth to be accoun-

ted for, a

own by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the mlddle line in both npper and lower jaws,

the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeTh), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be

made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions

: Lost teeth, ecrowned teeth, bridge work,

fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

All teeth missing through previous extrac-

tion (not, those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,
thus :

TOOTH MISSING

DV TOGTH MIS.S}NG
r"@

Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

a

BRIDGE WORK ... .. :

Block in solid the erown of tooth (label
gold bridge gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

“!WE’R Fu.LlNG GoLD FILLING

FILLINGS ............cc.coocoonnno..Draw filling on tooth accurately as pos- oLE FILLING GOLD FILLIMG
sible (block in and label gold, silver, GoLD FILLING
cement), thus : i
(v
AVITY

CARIES (CAVITIES)......

Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

~“DECAYED

ECAYED N OECAYED

DENTURES (PLATES) ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in tecth attached and indicate retaining

clasps on-natural teeth with the word “‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving

same.

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same,

PRGN
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COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

i _ File-Unknown
. LocaTioN X (a% = i

) £ Ny éz/l,e,oée/\,w 2]

G Nams -ﬁMﬁﬁ“ﬁ‘%"SOW g C Sariio. _/_ij, ol Vs

@) Ramlk .- 5 .'_Q?/g:é __________ Organization __.-:_-g-_;L_:_ 1111 = -».-3{-&?2

N /¢
{cA) Date of death _____ "'7%4‘3774':?' - (d) Cause of death -______._/f/

£
II. Reeistrarion Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):

Horgue
2, m(g: s%iwe Nol =SS5 ‘%?W _______________ Plop - =: s Seacls. i = oo A e e

at:f grf:rffbout kilometers from the village of Cune in the Bois de Rapp
(b) Bmrerg Xddres WE i T e N Rmp&ti,ZQO-meI.ars--s‘!.-of.-camem_udug-eutﬁ‘----
ITI. Files of soldiers dying from contagious diseases ... oo CKR%V%
T y =
IV. A. G. O. DisrosiTioN CARD: oaicioffrecaintis e o BRGs BT T b 2 i
(@) Name ___3i88 Anns Dehler () Relationship __________ Si gt £ 00 o )
(¢) Address.......... 1907 Fairmont Ave.,Cineinnati, Ohio.
{d) Remas dodbe brought to U 8.8 = .1 N i Ul e S e
{le) Toibe interred in, Notional Cemetery im Tk S abiee oo vocee e o o~ o
{f) Shipping instractions upon arrivel of bodyin U. S, ... .
(g9) Disposition instructions if not brought to U. S. ______________
Examiner’s Initials ._______________________ A D e | e S R, (1 , 192
V. A. G. O. CorrESPONDENCE shows ecommunieation from ...
L S s NdntodPemee, o0l Lot i SN
confirming request in Par. IV., item_______________ , above, or requesting that.____________________________ e L
Examiner’s Imitials .._____._______________ : Detoleres. = telins 10 il K , 192
VI. G. R. S. Fuzs, CORRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: --ﬁ-é--j ,,,,,, il P cabnes ok A e ) S
(z) Cancellation memos referred to? _ et oy R P YOS L i ST TS R ST W0,
Rzaminer!s Initials ... o . T L8 1ahE e | ST S0 SUGRE , 192
COUNTR YFrance CeMeTERY No. _____- 1232-Morgue . Smmer No. .__110_
Gt }Eng{d;;?ﬁ:g_] g]%.zolls b Make Form No, 114
- g SSRGS i, U] oo R W e DT St . - R IE SN S S L



= Lyt . oomee bt L= . -
VIL. G. R. 8. Form No. 114 made ... » , 192
Typed by —-_- , Checked by i ; , 192
VIII. FinaL AcTioN:
[ cable on = 2 , 192
Following advice forwarded to Europe by
lotiorionges ~ e - .- % TS , 192
1D REMARKS
|
. SmwriTEINOTH NG RELOWATITNLINERS sonl RN S et R
. Ty



I

5.

Wb A

8

G.R.S. Form #114 B

SMM FM,@'{/&/ /é RATE St e

HaiE Ww _____________________________________________ SERIAL No. /F 4/ 77 7

o7 1 L A

GRAVE LOCATION Iﬁ_f%__vﬁg__g_arggpnm Amer, Cty.Romagne-sous-lontfeucon,euse, 1232

CTY. NAME NUMBER
Avg., 18.21.Maep 35 NE. N286.7 E 309.9 sbout 1.5 Kelometers from village
hg.U».z.l.@_’-__'.'_11,:,39.%.’:___@_@__.éh&JP.@_g._-_E_QQ__QE‘?_EQ_?__S"___3_____9_?_['1_?,?1_2__@_‘:’_2937:_1’,:..__-_-_____-___.__.,--”_"_______ ____
GRAVE ROW PLOT

ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION . Neae  Cunel @~ Keuse

GRAVE COMMUNL DEPT.

COORDINATES _ 35 WE 86,7 N 309,98

CONCENTRATED TO , _ Awgs18,1920  Reld in YMorge
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
_______ o e T RN L T T R oe NiG
CEMETERY CTY. NUMBER

Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc.

_Autematic pistol “245228". Collar ornoments®30 G Inf." Tag en body m'zrm

- BeDONLOTee=59 * dogiblos sl b VR e B T o B e

T TR e s e Ty T AR

SUBSEQUENT REBURIALS . S PRI T RO | LR T TSP e S Arit
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY

“~
\ L L‘L I ’\M\/ | '1,\\4
M DATE GRAVE / ROW PLOT S CEMETERY

SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR A L 1 A e e B
FIWAL 'CRAVE LOCATION, ""NBWIIMEES " ° F10T AT e o T e g
DATE GRAVE ROW Block spom

CEMETERY

| 4 ORI IO sl e . .



INSTRUCTIONS FOR PREPARATION OF FORM 114 B

1, Forms 114-B are to be prepared by Registration Branch in quadruplicate,
three copies to be forwarded to Area Supervisor who will accomplish paragraph 2 and
return all three copies to Headquarters, American Graves Registration Service.

2. Paragraphs 1 and 3 will be accomplished by Registration Branch. Head-
quarters, American Graves Registration Service, Q.M.C., in Europe.

3. Paragraph 2 will be accomplished by Area Supervisor from data on file
in his office.

4. If data is entered on Form 114-B from Form 1, Form I6, Form 1-A or Form
16-A, statement to this effect will be made on Form 114-B STATING WHICH G.R.S.
form data is taken from. If data concerning co—ordinates is approximate and NOT
accurate, statement to this effect will be made on these forms.
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'%j

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION g g sous-senifeucon \Nemss) ...
To be preparéd in triplicate. DATE __ mngnsis 38y 102%e . ...

REPORT OF DiSINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.g. He%dquaxyrs ; VA Discrepé,ncy found
s ""‘;ﬂ"A - '

1. Name VSEsos 10. Name

Sl kBl L S T,

3.

18ne-Ranlg —— ——-ocoon o

REBURIAL OF BODY

120 ~abel S
upon exhumation of body

4. HOISRORES e s < ey
14, (a) D.D 3 e e
6. (6B D/ Bl nents s : $ 5

Augy 184,21, Mop 35 He.
N286,7 B 309,9 about 1.5

Discrepancy found upon disinterment

7. Grave No. Kelometerg.., from T L e B S e e
villege Cune in Bois de Reppes T

B Bloiby s o 200 metere p,, S8 gement 15 plot 00 E G b
dupout. ' ¢

0% e s mmns o A oh 17.

Neuse irgomne Amer.Ctys |

18. Cemetery

Name _ORKIOWN e S» SOLDIRR . . Serial No. _ W-AQWY™4i 7 w0 oo
¥ ~ J ‘\‘)
Rank ___ ssessssmmegimss Organization _ sseswessefde . o
. T Hign N r Y A S . - S o g | .
: ; ‘ % - ' o A\
25. Was identification disc found on grave marker? WK Mm@ “On P_ody? R Tes
'y R ] T 1 { " . } n ¢ 4 > rx :' ‘/ """ - * . ) o
= ;s r~ g{_

N Al e Ay
Signature ‘Junior  Technical ‘Adsistant
X5 oz N>

Rolerne-sous-Hontfauaen
. Commune or town

:20. Dept. or County _______ ! ek 21. Country Prag?gg _______________________________
L dC I S Hode o A Rt e
25. Disinterred (Date)  jugwst 1943921 + BV . Hlua JoleA Ll
24. Inscription on grave marker: [‘0 R,

(
PREPARATION

26. What other means of identification were on body? (If no

&

disc or other means of

jdentification on body, give description of body in detail). :
Helmets snd smeinitien belis marked 33 Imfs found in sbuniange slong tremh

...... 40 Jecelikys aleo smab Wale-mmes sqmizments Cols Pletol No SA0SZ0 U 8 Awmy.
1911 Celd g:- 30-0 Inf tag on body heid Rriek ¢ Dahlsr -+-B3 logivle

27. Condition of body _,;mwdf-iml-mwzablh

29.

30.




prm—r———_,

b A
1
L |
SHIPMENT. { (Show actual marking of box.) Box Nof. = W 0 "’9381 _____________________ B :
)2 ] |
; |
32. Designation of body: A
Namo . VHENOWN U~40B¥ ' - TTw e Sorial No. e . Eim <
BNt N R T OnEZany Za o e N S St e o s e N e
33. Consigned to: ¥
Meuse Argonne Amer,Cty.l232,Romagne-sous-Montfaucon
Name,:of  Rermanent: COTOLOTY, . ol it crttn g hotaiit o ~ o i SSCO Sl M S T3
34. Casket boxed and marked (Date)_nffﬁ???“%??mifaﬁ __________ 15 s 5 R D
35. I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and t
is correct. =
Signature of G.R.S. Inspector“_"_"_“_:h e e 5 2 Mg i SRR NI
36. Reparks Durled iz tremsh sbout wwe £00t deep with two other boiles, This
was Ui ﬁz’a@wﬁ'mrw"m'm'ﬁW*m'wmmru;ﬁ;“‘"""? """

Unifopm and overeoab,

auotmm.mu-muam

o e o e e e e e e i i e = e e o e o o e e e - ——

Augunt 19, 1521
37. Shipped from point of Operatieny . (Date). " wow Swiwaes o . .
: Horgae, Leuse-Argonne Candtery
To point .of Concentration . __ . = “o.ie s WITE B SRS e L R
: (Name) ',j i A S e
CORYOFOT! Lis bt iy Srnbimned Rastl S0 S GO Signature Shipping Officer ' — WESCA kst
J, BERALL WOH
b a (
38. Received at Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date _____._ SAERER it
By G.R.S. Representative ___ —me g R dn. L BEEL s ik
39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date ..
To Permanent Cemetery == - T Sl R O vl O, N G
. ‘ (Name)
Convoyer T e ATNHY & TS Signature .ShippingaOfficer.e .« weeornocon oo
40. Received: Date

. ReinterredMeuse_Argonne Cemetery # 1232  pee 17th 1921

S Grave No,..o Lo 4, Section

WY, - o % : (Date)

1 = e —— e e e e ————————



bl e R " Place Romagna -‘Cemq- 1252

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL .,  Aue. 19,1921,

a] =535 74007 -
[‘é./BEMMNS ormm}/%"%&r wwie  SERIAL NUMBER......... ﬁ;?f/.////7

ﬁ;ﬁ {Rk\IK@/{;éz OBG&RIZATION%&.%/?W@ ,/4«4
==

ap3d NE. I 886.7

_ : B309.9 about 1y

__Worket by Group 6 Sege One .- - -- S Kelometers form village of
ceseanases Wi ..........................................................uuuunu--nuun--.u..................Ci.l...n..e.....in....tna...'.b.ci.s.....d;e....ﬁappes

2800 meters SE of cemmmt

: e g

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

Held in morgue pending concentraiion

2. Disinterred (date) : Orig. On Apg. 18/21 From (give complete.location) :

Y O et e S nome s o e STl oL wae e

Bive =Goupii=tel ainiels i e it aniaeUnite L i geey  One:” Nature of reburial

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment : Buried in ®rench
about one foot deep with two otherbodied This was thelfimst body

-~ 4towards-Cunel-to-the -west-buried -in the US -Army.OD.. Uniform.and......
over coat Ligs &f all three bodies mixed together 2

Al e Yes Hone—
5. (a) ldentification tags : Buried with body 2 te i oo o On grave marken 2 o

o Heimets and ammunition
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :
belts marked 330 Inf found in abundance a long tremch in locality also
30~G Inf tag on body had Erick Cfshler --=59 legible ,
6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identifying items ?

(a) Height (actual measurement) .........JHP. 50 Det. . ..

(1) Weight (estlmated)lmptODGt-
.None

(¢) Hair—~Color

(QUCHIBINT s o e o S e o

Rl eTIB LG S e S LB e e M

. Noma
(@) Hairon faoe 20 Golor =, .. Shir b kot 2 s’

None Dlagram represents the mot_xth wide open.
JogCation s e e e i ST R '
: lone
(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

EISSIn g aThE) e S

Imp to Dete.

G

< -S Id

cﬁ. interment M—%/w—ﬂ)v’ ' <
Rpervised by ... BlzasHolmes -SURe EliBe..... Approved S=-GEUL
s : In

(Tatle) Sme

_ sufyérvised R N AP . 10, SR DDTOY C AR .o bt - ‘_ )



INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A

Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of sheet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental to and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form 1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of 1dent1f1cat1on on body.

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and orgamzatlon and by whom djsmterred and reburied.

2. Give date and accurate information as to locatmn from which the body was dlqmt erred andthe group
_and unit which made disinterment.

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and the group and unit which made'
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc. : :

4, State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether 'rccognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether 1dent1flcat10n tags were found bur1ed w1th ]30{:13,‘r and on grave marker by reporting
<0 ch 22 0r “\f 11- ..

{b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any 1dent11'y1ng articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order recelpts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (e) and (f) under the body desc:mptlon are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should e filled in with great care. There are 32 teeth tobe g iy
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beglnning at the middle line in both upper and lower j jaws,'
{he teeth are arranged symmetrically on either side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,’

fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.

*

MISSING TEETH......... ...All teeth missing through previous extrac-
tion (not those fractured or displaced by
recent wounds) should be scratched out,

3

thus :
CROWNED TEETH ...............Block in solid the erown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :
L6y .r";_.:
Wlt‘ - - ’ !
BRIDGE WORK .....Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
77 75 gold bridge, gold and porcelam bridge),
: m . thus :
f_. s R A ey -
SHLYER PILLING GOLD FILLING

AT '..

OLD FILLING GOLD FILLING

.FILLINGS .( E Qﬁ ....... Ihaw filling on tooth accurately as pos- 2
8-, e «s;b]e (block in and label gold, silver, = GOLD FILLING
\\Z’r i ‘<,f cem(,nt) thus : i
¢S CAVITY '
SIS : EQAYED DECAYED

CARIES (CAVleﬁﬂ 10 Gorp Out]mc;]]ocatlon and size ol cavity, shade DECAYED
in thus A

DENTURES (PLATES) .......Draw dlagmm of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word *‘clasp.”

7 Show name of person superv‘,lsmg the disinterment and the name and title of the pelson approving
saine.

P

8. Showname-of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the.person approving same.



S RS Eaages No. 1e-A ' [ je. wmagne Cem 1232

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBUBAL 1. jae 10, s0m
| %M Cf:wj/m& /g SERIAL NUMBL‘HUW&?‘/?%////

1. REMAINS OF......H

“y R-\NK/Z/AZ« Oncmmxnwéd«%j?f/g?'/ﬁ&d"

2 /

1 77 /
A TT Lk

: 2. Disinterred (date) :orig on Aug 18/21 : From (give complete location) :Map 35 NEe N 2867
E309.9 about 13 Kelometers from village of

Worket by group 5 Sec ome.
SR T L e e e s WSS AR THE Do i 9 de ‘Reppes 200 metars SE N
of cement dug out. '
R IO . Lo o et St R e e s [T = hs Gl e cp s oS Sak s 0 el S TR
3. Reburied (date) 3 In (give complete location) :
Held in Morgue pending concentration. :

Dec. 17th 1921 Meuse Argenne Cemetery # 1232 Gr 4 bdlock & row 9 .~~~
unlined casket

By : Group...Fe=burial .8 5. . .. . Unit..88c On8s  Nature of reburial ...

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment : Buried in ¥rench
about one foot desp with m two otherbodies This was the first body towards Cunel to
the. .. west buried.in.the.US Army 0D .Uniform. and.over.coat.Ligs.of.all thres bodies...

mixed together.

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ... .Ye®. . . ... Oa grave marker ? ... Non®s . ..

(b) Other means of identification found'upon disinterment, and general remarks : - He]_.mata and Amméniti
ion belts marked 330 Inf found in abundance a long trench in locality also much
US.mess. equipment colt pistol No 245328 US Army 1911 Col Orn. 30-G.Inf tag on

body had Erick C. Dehler ==-59 legible.

@

6. What does examination of body show as regards the following identilying items ?

(@) Height (actual measurement) ... Imp. %o deb. . ...
(b) Weight (cstimated).................Imp.to..det ...
(c) Hair—Color

Characteristics ... L o R e none. . 2P gy P )ﬂ\
(@i Haron fase—Colon ...l ittt e NONS, .. g HJMAD

piagram ropresents the mouth wide open.

GG BT e e S R e el SRR e V.1 1 S
Quantity Bl sl R cta b NORS
(e) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

missinAg parte)cc s s Teprbendet i s i

(f) Wounds or missing parts (received ab time of casualby) ... b B i

...............-...non‘.................................................................................................................................l

7. Disinterment ‘
(sgd) Elza Holmes q.\ped) George F.

supervised by ... G g R g

8. Reburial
supervised by A-U-Dufault

A TRUE COPY e e e
Jo'Tyrgeonw, Capt QUC.




INSTRUCTIONS FOR THE PROPER COMPLETION OF G.R.S. FORM NO. 16-A
Enter information, as noted below, on reverse side of ¢heet in the corresponding numbered space. This
form is supplemental tc and is to be forwarded with G. R. S. Form {1-a, reporting reburial locations. To be
used in answer to: Question 26, Form 114, in case no means of identificapion' on body. :

1. Show soldier’s name, serial number, rank and organization, and by whom disinterred and reburied, °

2. Give date and accurate information as to location from which the body was disinterred and the group
and unit which made disinterment. ‘ ;

3. Give date and accurate information as to location of reburial and theﬂgroup and unit which made'
reburial, and how reburial was made—in casket, wooden box, etc.

4. State to what degree decomposition has progressed, whether ‘recognition is possible, and how the
body was originally buried—in a casket, box, burlap, ete. This statement should be as complete as possible.

5. (a) State whether identification tags were found buried with body and on grave marker by reporting
113 Yes » Oll‘ qu n. ok > : k

(b) State whether or not body appears to have been a hospital case. Were any identifying articles found
in or on body or grave ? List any personal effects, letters, money-order receipts, and the like found on body
or in grave. Give any and all information which it is thought might be of use in identifying the body, other
than that tabulated under Item No. 6.

- 6. Give all information as to body description and dental chart as nearly correctly as the condition of the
body will allow. Items (¢) and (f) under the body description are very important and should be very complete.
The dental chart is also very important and should be filled in with great care. There are 32teethto be accoun-
ted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning at the middle line in both upper and lower jaws,
the teeth are arranged symmetrically on ejther side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines
(tearing teeth), bicuspids (chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be
made and findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge work,
fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found. :

MISSING TEETH...................All feeth missing through previous extrac- =7 |_TOOTH MISSING
tion {not those fractured or disp}fcgd hé)' / 4. T00TH MISSING
recent wounds) should be seratched ouf, 4 L (/
| U v

thus :

CROWNED TEETH . .......Block in solid the crown of tooth (label
gold, porcelain, or gold and porcelain),
thus :

BRIDGE WORK ........ Block in solid the crown of tooth (Iabel
gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge),
thus :

GOoLD FILLING
OLD FILLING

SRR
@
7

FILLINGS ......... T e Draw filling on tooth accurately as poz
sible (block in and label gold, silver,
cement), thus:

CARIES (CAVITIES).........Outline location and size ol cavity, shade
in thus :

DENTURES (PLATES) ... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate block in teeth attached and indicate retaining
clasps on natural teeth with the word ‘‘clasp.”

7. Show name of person supervising the disinterment and the name and title of the person approving
same. '

8. Show name of person supervising the reburial and the name and title of the person approving same,

A



G,R.5,FORM ;135 ‘ . mrLE NoROPEO I L i
IDENTIFICATION OFINION OPINTION 3017-24 ans
GASE or DEHLER: FREDERICK C.- 1941117, Cple, Co. D, 9th M.G.Bn.  KIA 10¢13/18

‘E309,9-N366.7, ‘about 15 ko, from village of -Cunel-in‘ the Bois- de -Rappes,

Date of Enlistment s _TT__h—-~_R856;€_;; Disinterment
A.G,0. | _Emergency Address
Missing | Dental Worki Dental Work || _Missing B.D, Dental Work | Miss A,D,
["’R"""""""IBCAL“BO&I'I.']. ...................... I i s S e S L N e b o i SRR e P
ORE | RN el sl et s ML iy S B lh ol TR
ZAORER I 2
U T / ........................ 2% IR e T S
16 ........... 16- ...... T [ e reqﬂuastedi ----..1.6 ...................................... nene-----
L-R;/('..G ..................................................... / ...............................
19 ................. 1 o R ...1.9 ........................................ Py
L.LV/ ........ . ......................................... 32.".'/. ................................ 2‘ .........
32 ............ 38 .......................................................................................
T S0yre B8 monse il
. Above discrepancies can ... ... . ... betaccountediif ortes ol oW aSe s i ilatalt BRI .
when induotea 7/B/1917. T M0 T Py o ot N [
g . BODY DESCRIPTION _

A,G,0, Report giAngguj;h___ Report on Disint &
Hoights . BY 6 8/a" | Wi e Pl Impossible to determing
Woight 127 lns. . T B g TR N B e T
PEl B aw WY XS N S RTN TN, J Y Tee By e AR AN - 3 G B
P ED L hrea W R, ey, e B BT RN RS 0. UATH N AN, AN ) 0

IDENTIFICATION TAGS
Found oa Body * ¥Yound on Cross

............ TRD- ooxroded. . . ............00 BEES ML RARTY  RUROTROT GRmENT .

(s BRI B @D BN SRR IR R e BB L T s R B T e St L
OTHER IDENTIFIYING MARKS

Tound on Body

Buriedin. trench .about.l.ft.deep, . with .twe.others............. ... oL )

colt phstol #246328 U.S.Army 1911, Collar orn. 30-G Inf. XEgx
_ORIGINAL BURTAL DATA

Bady in this ‘Grave concentrated from _mee sbowe. .. . .l . il Tl
This man reported buried originally ....Ne GLB leeated. .. ... ... ... ... . .
Organizations of other men buried around original location 8¢ other side. .

.....................

577

Concur;

0
{”_W AFPROVED :

e

[

22/283/LML OVWR



Ne GLB located.

R.8.8 reports=- Cpl, Fred Dehler-,1941117 was kilged in asction on the 13th of Ogt,
1918 during the lleusx-A gonne Uffensive, He was killed instantly by H.E.S.
n ' .

Buried in trench about 1 f£t. deep with two other bodiesl “his was the 1lst body toward
Cunel to the west, Helmet and ammunition beltw marked 330 Inf, found 1n abundanoe
along trengh in looality also much U.S.mess equipment,

The 330th Inf waa also in this local1ty as well as the Brd Div., of which the 9th M.G.Bne
was a part.
This body was onnoentrated 1nto Grave, Blook G, “ow 9 Cty 1332 es U;4007
2nd body was identified by tag thereon as.  Pvt. Michael licKeon~ 546468~ Col E, 30th Inf.
Killed in action 10/13/18 - conc. Grave l4g Blogk H, How 22 Cty 1232.
drd body was held 1n the Murgue , then reburied into grave 36, fow 10. Block G as U 4008

Frederick C. Dehler was induoted in Cineinnati, July 1917,
~assigned to Co.'B, 330th inf.
1st given serial 1939869
but later this number to aboid confusion with
another sold1er the number of this soldier was . changad to 1941117, i

Cpl. Dehler was assinged to Co. B 330th Inf. and served as Sgt. from 10/1/17 to
8/6/18 when he was reduced to the rank of Pvt. July 20, 1918 he was transferred
to Co. D, 9th M.G.Bn. of which organizantion he was a member when killed 10/13/18
w-ile holdlng the rank of Cpl,

Body not to be returned to U.S.

E. Kenaett Vail

lnvestigator.
% | Orignal # Now #
WFREDERICK C DEHLER-- 1939859 1941117
Tageoos ERICK C DEHLER =m—==b9 %
o S : Sib ‘ el
s
Sl



Case of
Frederick Ce Dehler= H.G.C0. 9%h inf,
Unimown Soldier U 4007

Seldier found in grave with other soldier near Village of Cumel with tag on
body on which was legible "ERICK C DEHLEiw=w=--59%

Telephonie sonversation with the 460 12/13/23 advises that seriel 1959359 was
assigned te Prederick C, Dehler in Feb. 1918 however this serial was also
asgigned the same month te Henry H. Grofer Co. ¥, 350th Inf. wke has been

discharged.
By same sdvice serial 1941117 was a2lso assigned to Stanlpy J. Gersler.

who has been discharged.

Iin our 2nd inde $o the 460 we ask particulferdy if Dehler ever had assigumed to
him 8 serial with the figures 59- this in their 3rd ind. of 2/19/24 they do
not answer, gitiggoonly the data of casch mam.

The dental chart of the Unimown chedks with the informaiion as tvo dental
Chart of Cple Dehler- however the figures legible in the serial does not
in any way check with the serial as listed for Cpld Dehler in the Jrd ind.

Therefore
Aection requested.

Request ind. te the 400, their Srd ind of 2/19/24
calling attention to the latter part of par. 1 of our 2nd ind. of 2/12/24
and asking if at any time this soliliep ever hud assigued %0 him a serial
ending with the #izwses mumerdds 59° s information is desired in effort

" %o reconcile the murial nmumber as listed on the #ag foumd on the body,

E. Komsett Vail
Investigator.



12-21-23
per phore sdvice of Ordance-- i.es Mre Kahlert 12/21/23

Colt pistol No. 245328 US Army 1911 wes shipped from Springfield Armory, Springfield ,
Masso., and was one of 5000 in original peckage shipped to Ordence office at Port kof
Embarketion- 68 Hudson Ste Hoboken, NeJs round about middle of Merch 1918.

.-

Eo_Kenseit Vail= Investiizator,



- 12-20-28 ;
\ 1021
les Unidentified American Soldier- U4007e Disinterred Mige 18, 1928 from coord.
. B309.9-N286.7, sbout one end one-half Kos from the village of Cunel in the Bois de
*\ Rappes, 200 metres SEe. of cement dugout, buried in trench sbout 1 foot deep with two
'other bodies; this wes the first body towerds Cunel to the west; buried &n the US.

&rmy ODe uniform and oversoat. Legs of all three bodies mixed together. Helmet and

ammunition belts marked 350 Inf. found in ebundsnce along #rench in locality, also

US mess equipment, colt pistol 245528 US Army 1911; Goller Orne "30<G Info”; teg

on body had "ERICK C DELER=e-=ww-59 legibles \ y

16=4 of 8/19/21 1iste teeth 16. 19 & 52 missing before death, no missing parts

( 860 par. &f)o i :

@es Cple Fred or Frederick G Dehler- 1941117= Coe D, Oth i.G.Bn. KIA 10/13/18
E/A Miss Anna Dehler- sisters 1907 Farimount Ave. Cinoimnati, Ohios suth listed on
6/8 cerd as Cas. Cablegram § 528( es thbse cablegrams have beén sent to Fte Vyere
the investigetor sould not verify record on the gram.(e 1 :

be ReCs86 reporis Ople Fred Ge Dehler- 1941117 was killed in action on the 15th
day of Ootober 1918, during the Meuse-A gonne Offensive. He was killed instantly by

8 HeEe Ihﬂll‘\l Bm informent c..pto Al He Ingold= Co. D Sth M.G.Bn. “.So‘xmo

Ce 400 dispo®®ion card~ 1ists Frederick Co Dehrlere 1941117= Co. D, Sth M.G.

Ses Questions phoned Adjs Gen'l office 12/13/2% I

FREDERICK G DEHLERe 1941117, Cos D, Sth M.G.Bn, KIA 10/15/A8 ever |

' @ member of Co. @, 30th Inf.?’ Y

4 a mJQr Qe 69 th Inf.? .,'r '\

' any other serial sssigned to this soldier?' . I\

' Body desoription, dental chart- both, date of enlistment, and size of shoe?'
also gave information es listed on the 16=A of 8/19/21. 4 B

4.0 AGO= per phone 12/13/25 advise that ‘ |
Cple Frederick Gs Dohlere 1941117« Cos D, 9th M.G.BNe no recrod of heving .
served in either 30ih Inf. or 20th Infe , no Bdoy Deses or Dene ohart gkwe n
at this time, | AT T
Frederick Co Dehler- Co. B 330th Inf. serial 1939560 sssigned to him | %
Febs 1918, the same month this serial was assigned to another soldier who
hee since been discharged. RN R
(b) upon & rechecking of the omse~ ss no body deseription wes given Bor
Cple Frederiok G. Dohler- 1041117, Cos D, Oth M.G.BN. ‘ x
LW

The AGO office advise on phone thet | -\
* No record of Brederiok Ge Dehler" . [l 5
" Frederiok 0o Dehler has two seriels mumbers assigned t0 hm, both of
w;ﬂ::.::n assigned to two bbher soldiers, both of which heve been die
L&} Gl me- \
1:::&59 essigned to Hemry He G ofer discherged 6/0/1919 \
1941117« assigned to Stanley Je« Gerslore discharged 6/6/1919.
mec-mrﬂw-l-mlnra.m. 'd of 9th M.G.

enlisted

\

p o

7/6/1917 st age of 30 yrs snd 8 mos.; brown heir, weight



——
=t

page 2 L ¥ Contimation ‘ 12-20-25

Unidentified Aymesican Soldiar U=-4007 from trench 1 1/2 kos from Cunel in Bois de
Rappes, 200 meters SE of cement dugouts { concentrated 12/1?/21 into Gre 4=0ed Gty 1232).
Frederick Ge Dehlere 1941117= Coe D gth M.G.Bne

Frederiok Ce Dehlare 1939359« Coe B mn Lol 1| W ]\\
- \ \
: b 1Yy , | \ :
Welght= 127th Libee | ] Boigh‘b m 6 3/4 Inos |
Mob. D/C  §# 16319;32 missinge Local nrd. ¢ ¥ 16,\18, 52 I.ﬁ.csingo

As both scrials uaignod to Froderiok Ce Dehlcr- (Cos B 330th fnf. were latar essigndd
to two other men, both of whom have been d1s¢hrgoﬂ and there is no record(per phnne
adve of this sold!.u' in 9th M.G. Bn)e i and ‘thereiis '’
ReCo8e repart for Fredewbels-Gs Dehler= Co. j 9th M.G.Bne Ki114d in sction 10/1548.
informent Cepte Albert He Ingold, Co. D, 9th .0+ Bne end there ig a
AGO disposibion card for Cpls Fr ederiok G- pchlq- 191121?— co. D, ch u.c—.sn.
signed by sister Miss Anna Dehler i |

THerefore / e 7

. ‘- f{t ] |
Action requesteds 0 '
Request lotter to A0 ,tmoating WS ch ax. g N

Cple Frodefgii C. Deiiler- 1941217~ Gge Dy Sh MaGoBa. tu

Ople Frodu'tok Ge Dehlew- 1941117= (:o. D, 9th M.G.Bne T»na 10/15/1,3
ih i

|
i

Frederick Ce Dehlor - 1939359- Go( B 380th Inf.

f £
Froderick s D-hia- - 1941117= Och B 830th Infe i
| - aré\these men\one and the{s:me; which url&l 1p
tion) \iate of d th, amm x/qo

mt, S
1‘" ‘l’vro thuo nen qna aﬂﬂ the samee ,l ( _,W Hk
‘ 8/the correst serail for esol |18 b
snlistment? Flace of Enlismtment and address given st ti\p. L b
WS \ K

eill

. oversees? |
© Bee Body desoription? I
6ae Dental charts( Mob' 1mt1on and de AR
Tee Porson and adiress of Wam mM th. ; l Y
8+ Doto of dedth and Casualif nusber's f AN s \ 8
9se Lver member of Cos G, I,,r. , L
10+, Egergency addressee? | ' - \ L
T % ' 1
St L ( - K% V+
! ) 4 wtislb\ﬁt
m-i.g?;ial under £ile 68700 un;. ed Gp Dehler Cos D, Bth M*Gw{a“' ‘\ " 
f ; \ \
{F f '! ,d “L\' 1 \\
/" !5.~ { | g : . |
[ Eg \ | 1 i \
: l" 4 L b b i ll\




12=20=23
1921 ;

les Unidentified American Soldier~ U4007= Disinterred Mug. 18, 1928 from coord.
E309,9-H286.7, ebout one end one~half Ko. from the village of Cunel in the Bois de
Reppes, 200 metres SE. of cement dugout, buried in trench about 1 foot deep with two
other bodies; this wes the first body towards Cunel to the west; buried in the US.
&rmy ODe uniform end oversost. Legs of all three bodies mixed together. Helmet and
emmnition belts marked 3350 Inf. found in sbundance elong irench in locality, also
US mess equipment, colt pistol #246528 US Army 1911; Gollar Orn. "30=G Inf."; tag
on had "ERICK C DEHLIR======<59 legible. -
16=A of 8/19/2) 1ists teeth 16. 19. & 32 missing before death, no missing parts
( see par. 6-f). '

2.+ Cple Fred or Frederick ¢ Dehler- 1941117- Cos D, Oth M.G.Bn. KXIA 10/13/18
E/A Migs Anna Dehler- sisters 1907 Ferimount Ave. Cincinnati, Ohice euth listed on
5/8 cerd as Cas. Cablegram j 328( as thése cablegrams have been sent to Ft. Myer-
the investigator sould not verify record on the gram.(e

b= ReCs8. reporis Cple Fred Gs Dehler- 1941117 was killed in action on the 13th
~day of October 1918, during the Meuse-A.gonne Offensive. He was killed instantly by

8 HeE. shelle ségmed informant Capte Albert H. Ingold= Co. D Sth M.GeBn. U.S. Armye

Co 460 disfdmition card- lists Frederick Co Denler= 1941117= Co. D, Sth M.G.
BN. |

Wl

S++ Questions phoned Adj. Gen'l office 12/13/23

FREDERICK G. DEHLER- 1941117, Co. D, 9th M.G.Bn, KIA 10/13/18 ever

' & wember of Co. G, 30th Inf.?'

' & member of Co. 59 th Inf.?

' any other serial aseigned to this soldier?'

' Body description, dental chart- both, date of enlistment, and size of shoe?’
elso geve informstion as listed on the 16=-A of 8/19/21.

4o0 MiO= per phone 12/13/23 advise that

Cple Frederick Ge Dchlere 1941117« Co. D, 9th 1.G.BNe no recrod of having
served in either 50th Inf. or 29th Inf. , no Bdoy Desc. or Den. chert giwe n
at this time.
Frederick Ce Dehler- Cos B 330th Inf. serial 1589362 assigned to him
Feb. 1918, the samo month this serial was assigned to enother soldier who
hes since been discharged.

(b) upon & rechecking of the cmse- as no body description wes given Bér
Cple Frederiock G. Dehler- 1941117, Co. D, Oth M.G.BN.

The AGO office advise on phone that
" No record of Brederick G. Dehler™
" Prederiock s Dehler hes two serials mumbers assigned to him, both of
121‘:1\ .:oro assigned to two bbher soldiers, both of which have been dis
Lo gods ===
1939369 essigned to Hemry H. G ofer discharged 6/0/1916
1941117- ascigned to Stenley J. Gerslcer- discharged 6/6/1919.

Frederdtk C. Dehler- member Coe. B 330th Inf., no record of Pth M.G.
BN.

enlisted

7/6/1917 at ege of 30 yrs and 8 mos.; brown hair, weight

SESTE




page 2 \x,. | e ' gogtimation

| 12-20-23 |
Unidentified Apmeticen Soldler U-4007 from trench 1 1/2 ko. from Cunel in Bois de |

Rappes, 200 meters BE of cshment dugout. ( concentrated 12/17/21 into Gr. 4«G=9 Cty 1232),
Frederick Go Dehler=- 1541117= Go. D, 9th M.G.Bne

| Frederick Ce Dehlers 1939558= Go. B, 530th Infe

TN
+ ) ™
i

\

Weighte 127th Lis. R S it Height 52t 6 3/4 Inc.
Mobe D/C  # 16;19&2 ssinge | Local Brde D/C  # 16, 18, 32 Missing.

4s both serials sssigned to Frederick Ce Dehler= Coe B 380th Inf. were later assigndd

to two other men, both of whom have been discharged, and there is no record(per phnne
adve of this soldier in 9th iLG. Bn). and therc is

ReC.S8e repart for Fredepiek-G. Dehler= Cos D, 9th M.G.Bn. Killed in sction 10/13/48
informant Cept. Albert He Ingold, Coes D, 9th M.GCeBne end there is &

4GO disposibion card for Cpl. Frederick Ce Dehler= 1941117« Co., D, 9th M.G.Bn.
signed by sister Miss Anna Dehler
¥ 7 \‘\ '/ THerefore
Action requested. \' ’\ -
Req*ms@ .iej:.ter to AGO. tequesting sipfermafion as~to’n
1 FIvT LS

Cple Fred@iik Co Dehler~ 1941117- Co» D, Oth M.G.Bne KIA

' Gple Frederick G. Dehler- 1941117 Co. D, 9th M.G.Bne - KIA 10/13/18
Prederick c.\‘: Dehier = 1959369 Coe B 330th Inf. |
| Frederick G Dehler = 1941117« Coe B 330th Infe

' ' orh thopo nen  one and the sime, which was the correct serisl mmber, body descrip
Wlon, doue of uesbh, ‘dentel chart, E/A, time of enlistment, place of enlistment,

1 af posy iven &% tiue of enlistments Yo wiom end whet eddress wes casuslity

| te ephond senty ‘ ‘

/ loe Were these men one and the sameo f \
£3¢ Mot is the correst sereil for eache. E

' 8s0 Date of enlistment? Place of Enlismiment and address given at time,
4ss Date salling overseas? .

Bec Body description? | |

Goo Dﬂnl ohhrﬁ%%b* l’-uquon and locel Boerd.
Tee Porgon and eddress of person notified of deaths
8ss Date of death end Casuality Cablegram mumber.
Sss bver member of 00 G, 50th Infe

#

/. ‘:'-",:.\ 3 "i i i t ‘l
o A A Ee Kensett Vel )
! Lt . ‘ . Investigabors

Y}' e ,_l.mgm-ﬂ £11ed under File 58700= Cpl. Fred G. Dehler- 1941117~ Co, D, 9th M.G.Bn.
A 9 { |

R 1 |

£t : M
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WH-gh 1-217
WAR DEPARTMENT

: THE ADJUTANT GENERAL’S OFFICE .

RFETY, 4G 201 Denler, Fredefick Ou(Wi) WASMINGTON o 90 T804,

SuBJECT: Serizl number.

TS

To: The Quartermaster General of the Arnmy,

Washington, D.C.

‘ Referring to communication from your office under date of
=== ‘ January 29,1924 and indorsement from this office of February 2,1924
relative to the serial number of Frederick C. Dehler, Corporal,Co.D,
9th 1.G. Battalion who was killed in action October 13,1918, and also
to telephonic request of March 11,1924 as to whether this man was ever
assigned .a serial number ending with the figures "59", you are advised
as follows :

g’
3

The records show that Brederick C. Dehler was assigned to Cp.B,
330th Infantry and while serving as a Sergeant in that organization was
assigned serial number 1939859. In order to avoid confusion w1th another
soldier this number was later changed to 1941117, »

\f
® '\Q',




12e20-28 )
! N\
pee phone advice AGO=- ———— ——— \—‘f oo
i : | ™%
Cple Fred Gs Dehler 1941117~ Co. D, 9th M.G.Bn KTA 10/13/18 R, C
no recoerd of having served in oit.her Coe G 30th Inf. or the 59ih Inf. -\

Frederick Ce Dehler Cos B, 330th Inf. was assignad Febe 1918 serial # 1039359, how
ever this serial was agein assiigned the seme month to Henry He Grofer. who hes since
been discharged- dete of discharged June 9, 1919.

phone advive 12/13/23

1\

Fredericek Ce Dehler no record of G Co. B, 330th Inf. was assigned two serial
mumbers both of which were later assigned to other men both of whim have been
discharged—-— i.0¢
1939369~ the same mohbh was egdin aasi.gned Herry He Grofer- who wes d:.schar ged §/9/19
1941117-= Stanle;, Je Corsler- 6/6/19

Frederick C, Dehler was inducted July 5, 1917 at age of 30 yrs and 8 months.
Brown hair, 127 lbs. 66 3/4 ince wore 9 1/2 c shoe "

Local Board D./C \ : ~mbinzaﬂ.on
upper left 8 ) fppor lefdi: 8
lower right 7 ) missing Aower BBt 5
lower left 8 ) lower 1éit 8

no record of Frederick Ce Dehler= in 9th M.G. Bue

phone advive 46O i"z/ltfzs
| Ew Kanaett. Y 1

! . . oY {mast.igat&'
/ P X \ o



Q. M. C. Form No. 487.
Approved Nov. 8, 1915.

©3—3372

SYNOPSIS OF COMMUNICATION RECEIVED AND INDORSED OUT.

DATED : DATE RECEIVED IN
FROM:

TO:



AG 201 Dehler, Frederick Cs{wiw) sarol 18,av 0}

gerial numbers

® WL

fhe Quartermaster General of the Army,

mﬂhhlg tm 9 D& ct

Referring to commmication from your office under date of
Jamary 29,1924 and indorsement from this office of February 2,1924
relative to the serial number of Frederick C. Dehler, Corporal,Co.D,
9th M.3. Battalion who was killed in action Gotober 13,1918, and also
to telephonic request of March 11,1924 as to whether this man was aver
assigned a serisl number ending with the figures "59", you are advised ,
as follows i E’\

The records show that Frederick C. Dehler was assigned to CgsB,
330th Infantry and while serving as a gergeant in that organisation was
assigned serial mumber 1939859, In order to avold confusion with ancther
soldier this number was later changed to 1941117, ikl

RECEWED

MAR 13 1924
M. & . SHANCH
Q. M. G-

Yy

By order of the Secretary of Wars | f ood

E. B, BUSH G

AR B

' Adjutent Qenerals - Sy
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. War Department, OCHG, Washington, D. C., March 1, 1924-~To The Adjutant General,

QM 283 A-C
Dehler, Frederick, C. 4th Ind.

Washington, D. C.

&
(>
4

1. Your attention is again invited to the latter part of paragraoch
1 of the 2nd indorsement. Information is requested as to whather the late
Corporal Frederick C. Dehler, 1941117, Company D, 9th Machine Gun Battalion,
formerly of Company B, 330th Infantry, ever had wrongzly assigned to him a
serial mimber ending with the mumerals "59". This informatic on is in an effort
to raconcile the serial number listed on the taz found on the body.

For The Guartermaster General:

15 Receivg‘é;;ﬁa. O.MAR 3 1924 (Resd == 0lGen

R. L. FOSTER,
Agsistant.

» REC'D BACK

WORLD WAR DIVISION
MAR 3 1924

5th ind.

War Department, A.G.0., March 3, 192¢é. To The Quartermaster G&eral U, s-umr,
Washington, D.C. _ =\’ 2 Sk

\ (r, ™

le In the case of Frederick C. Dehler, the records show no aer{}gn&mm o

assigned except 1,941,117,

R’I CE’!EQ ' : Ad&%ﬁ’e‘r‘ffﬁ

& h, gpp \E
o.o M N(ofl ; 4




3rd Inde nlh-H249-Ww

War Department, A.G.0., Feb. 19, 1924, To The Quar termaster General, U.S..
Army, Washington, D.C.

1. Frederick C, Dehler, also shown as Fred C. Dehler, # 1,941,117,
was inducted Septe. 5 1917 by Local Board, District 8, Cincinnati, Ohio,
giving his residence as 1907 Fairmont Ave., Cincinnati Ohio, and his
emergency address as Miss Anna Dehler, sister, same address; was first
assigned to Company B, 330 Infantry, and in July, 1918 to Company D, 9th
Machine Gun Battalion; on Oct. 13, 1918, wnile serving as Corporal, dur-
ing the Meuse-Argonne offensive, he was instantly killed by a high ex-
plosive shell near Cunely there is no burial information on file. The
personal description of this soldier shows: brown eyes and hair; height
5 feet, 6 3/4 inches; weight, 127 1/2 los.; missing teeth, # 8 upper and
lower leit, # 6 lower righte

2. Henry J. Grofer, # 1,939,359, was inducted Oct. 3, 1917 by
Local Board 9, Cincimnnati, Ohio; served as Private, Company A, 330th
Infantry to Feb., 1918, and as Private, Machine Gun Company, 330th Infan-
try from febe., 1918 to discharge; honorably discharged June 9, 1919,

3. Stanley J. Geisler, # 681,569, was inducted Jan. 28, 1918 by
Local Board for Butler Co., Ohio; served as Private, Company G, 330th
Infantry to Feb., 1918, and in various engineering organizations to dis=:
charge, going overseas Septe. 25, 1918 with Sept. Automatic Replacement
‘Dratt-Sappers, and returning to U.S. May 23, 1919 with Company 1, Washing-
ton Barracks Sept. Automatic Heplacement Draft, Engineers; and was hion=~
orably discharged Jume 6, 1919, R s

0\

4. The above information is iurmished in response t0 the request
contained in 2nd Ind., dated Feb. 12, 1924, from QQMG, Washington, D.c.,
relative to QM 293 A-C JYehler, Fred G. el

. ﬁ?\‘

By order of the Secretary of War. NG

ads5at ‘3‘5{6?&'1“'-“’




oM 293 A-C .,
Dehler, Fred, G. 2nd Ind.

War Denartment, OCMG, Washingten, D. C., Februsry 12th, 1974-aTo The Adjutant
General, ‘

1. On Auemst 18th, 1921, an unidentified American soldier was ex-
humed from the coordinates E309.9, N285.7, about % kilometers from the
village of Cunel, Meuse, in the Bois de Rappes, 200 meters SE of a cement
dngout. The body was turied in a trench sboul 1 foot deen with two other
bodies. This was the first body toward Cunel to the west. It was buried
in an olive drab U. S. Army uniform and overcoat. Helmet and emmunition
belts marked 330th Infantry were found in an sbundance along the trench in
this locality; also U. S. mess equinment, colt nistol 245%28, U. 8. Arnw
1911 and collser ornament “30-G" Infantry. A tag on the body bad "eeearick
C. Dehler----59" legible. It is thoucht that thie might be the body of
Frederick C. Dehler, 1941117, Company D, 9th Machine Gun Battalion. How-
ever, “there is'a discrepancy in the serial mmber, and it is remested that
the informetion be furnished as to whether Private Dehler, formerly of
Company B, 330th Infantry, ever had a serial nurher that ended with the

nmambers 59.

o, It is remested that the semergency addressee of Frederick C.
Dehler, he furnished; also the vlace and date of his enlistment, body
descrintion and dental chart. It is also requested that the status of
the case of Henry H. Grofer, 1939359, be furnished; and the correct serial
mumber of Stanley J. Gersler, who was dischargzed June 6, 1919 - together ‘
with the organization to which he was attached.

For The Omrtermaster Gensral:

/&0’ gACK ;
W%é WiAR UN\%\JN |
R, L. FPOSTER, ;.; \924 |
Aggistant. Mﬁ%w‘mw I
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AG 201 Dehler, Frederick C. (1529=24)WVW 1st Ind. IMP-6/3

T i

War Depte., A.G.0., Washington, D. C., February 2, 1924. To The Quartermaster
General, War Department, Washington, D. C.

l, This office has record of one Frederick C. Dehler, #1,941,117, who
was promoted from private to sergeant October 1, 1917, and reduced to the
grade of private August 8, 1918; was a member of Co. B, 330th Infantry to
Juily.20, 1918, and Co. D, 9th Machine Gun Bn. to date of death, QOctober 13,
1918, Army serial number 1,939,359 was assigned to a soldier by the name
of Henry H. Grofer.

By order of the Secretary of War:




Dehler, Fred G.

SUBJECT:

T0Oe

(a)
(v)
(e)

(@)
(e)
()

(h)
(1)
(3)

WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

i 293 A-C

IN REPLY REFER TO.

January 29, 1924,

Infommation.

The Adjutant General, Washington, D. C,

Information is requested as to

Corvoral Fred C. Dehler, 1941117, Company D, 9th Machine

Gun Battalion,KIA,

Corporal Frederick G. Dehler, 1941117, Commany D, 9th Machine

Were
What
Date

time.

Date
Body

Gun Battalion, KIA, 10/13/18,
Frederick C, Dehler, 1939359, Company B, 330th
Infantry,
Frederick C. Dehler, 1941117, Company B, 330th
Infantry.

=k

these soldiers one and the same, if not,
is the correct serial number for each.
of enlistment, place of enlistment and address given at the

sailed overseas.
description.

Dental charte (Mobilization and Local Board)s

Name
Date

and address of person notified of death.
of death and casualty cablegram nurber.

Ever a menber of Company G, 30th Infentry.
Emergency addressee.

Tor The tnartermaster General:

SRl R

RNFlin

t. U JAN &U VL R. L. FOqTﬁ?OD

15 & - 2 g ga ol i1 ¢
i meceived L. U

Agsistant.

Ucu%r
&
‘t”*ﬂﬂ;g:

Fivow, LT



QM 293 A-C
Dehler, Frederick, C. 4th Ind.

War Demsartment, OGMG, Washington, D. C., March 1, 1924-~To The Adjutant General,
Washington, D. C.

1. Your attention is again invited to the latter part of paragraph
1 of the 2nd indorsement. Information is requested as to whather the late
Corporal Frederick C. Dehler, 1941117, Company D, 9th Machine Gun Battalion,
formerly of Cowpany B, 330th Infantry, ever had wrongly assignsd to him a
serial mimber ending with the mumerals "59%. Thls Information is in an effort
to reconcile the serial number listed on the tag found on the body.

P
For The Quartermssztor General:

16 Roc'd Back A. G Q.MAR 3 1924

R. L. FOBTER,
Aseistant.

REC'D BACK

WORLD WAR DIVI3ION
~ MAR 3 1924

" Bth ind. alh-H249-9W

war Department, A.G.0., March 3, 1924. T¢ The Quartermaster Gemeral, U.S-uw,

"‘hium. DeCo N ‘
1. In the case of Frederick Cs Dehler, the rocords show no serial nupbnr

assigned exeept 1,941,117, ;

By ordex of the Secrotary of Ware

"o A

Adjutant Gemerale



File 58700
3=14-24

Case of
Cpl. Frederick Ce Dehler- 1941117- Co o D, 9th M.G.Bn, KI& 10/13/18

Serial 1939869 was assigned to Frederick C. Dehler
and.
Serial 19396858 was aséigned to a soldier with nsme of Dehler
both of these soldiers were from Cincinnaii
In May the Company Commander changed serial of Frederick C. Dehler
to 1941117.

This serial had also been assigned to another soldier but his serial
was changzed,
per phone advice AGO 3/12/24
' E. Kensett Vail
Investizator.

see letter of 3/12/24 confirming statement relative to Cpl, Dehler,

I
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2=-25384

Case of :
Frederick G Dehler= M.G.CO. 9th 4nf,
Unknown Soldier U 4007

Soldier found in grave with other scldier near Villesge of Cunel with tag on
body on which was legible "ERICK C DEHLER====-=59"

Telephonic conversation with the AGO 12/13/23 advises that serial 1939359 was
assigned te Frederick C. Dehler in Feb., 1918 however this serial was also
assigned the same month to Henry H. Grofer Co. #, 330th Inf, who hes been
discherged.

By same advice serial 1941117 was alsc assigned to Stanlpy J. Gersler.

who has been discharged.

In our 2nd inde to the AGO we ask particulfarjy if Dehler ever had assigned to
him a serial with the figuree 59~ this fn their 3rd ind. of 2/19/24 they do
not answer, githggoonly the data of each mame

the dental chart of the Unimown chedks with the information as to dental
Chart of Cpl. Dehler= however the figures legible in the serial does not
in any way check with the serial as listed for Cpll Dehler in the 3rd ind.

Therefore
Action requested.

Request ind., to the AGO, their 3rd ind of 2/19/24
oalling attention to the latter part of par. 1 of 2nd ind. of 2/12/24
and asking if at any thme this ao:lﬂiieﬁ ever had“assigned to him a serial
ending with the Ségures numerdds' 59¢ fhis inforﬂ:at ion is desired in effort
to reconcile the mmrial number as listed on the gag foyd on_the body,
e W
enﬂatt Vail
Investigator.



e e

T

War Dent.AGD Fsb.19,1974, To The Cuertermaster Oeneral, USA Army, Wash.DC

1. TFrederick C. Dehler, alsc shown as Fred C. Dehler, 1,941,117
was inducted Sspt.5,1917 by Local Beoard, DPistrict B, i'"iniﬂ", QLLO,
ziving his residence as 1907 Fairmont Ave.,Cincinnati, Oni ani his
emergancy address as Nigs Anna Dehler, sister, same wi4rpea' ras Tirst
assigned to Company B, 330 Infantry, anl in July, 1218 {0 Comwany P, 9th
Mashine Gun Battalicn; cn Oct.l3, 1818, while servin: as Pr*ﬂo"“l, Juring
tha Yeuse-Argonne offensive, he was instantly killed by a hish explesive
ahell nsar Cune; thers is no burinl informaticn on flls. The personal
description of this sciii*r shows: hrown eves ani halir; heizht 5 feet,
62 inches; weight, 127% 1lbs; missing teeth, #8 upper and lowar lefs, 48
Jower right.

5, Henry J. Grofer, 1,939,359, was indiucted Oct.3,1917 by Local
Board 9, Cineinnati, Ohic; served s=s DTlV-u_, Comnany 4, Sﬁoth Infantry,
to Feb., 1918, and as Private, Machine Oun Comnany, 330th Infantry from
Tsb.,19i8 to discharge; honorably discharged June 9,19189.

3. Stanley J. Geisler, 681569, was inducted Jan.28,1018, by
Local Board for Butler Co.,Ohio; ssrved as Private, Company G, 330th
Infantry to Feb.19¢18, and in various engineering OT”Qﬂ;”RflCHW %o

di schargs, zoing overseas Sept.25,1916 with Seut.ﬁutomatic Eeplacement Draft-

Sappars, and returning to U.S.May 23,191¢ with Commany 1, Washingten
Rarracks Sent,Automatis Ranlacamant “ra*t Engineers; nnd vag honorably
il scharz=4 June 6,1919,

4, The ahove information is fumished in response to the request

containined In Pnd Ind.dated Web.12,1924, from OQNG, Washington,?C relative

to GM 2983 AC Dehler, Fred 6
By order of the Ssc.of Var,

Pdsutant General.



CM 203 A-C
Denhler, Fred, G. 2nd Ind.

War Dapartment, OCGMG, Washingten, D. C., February 12th, 1924--To The Adjutant
General.

1. On'August 18th, 1921, an unidentified American soldler was ex-
homed from the coordinates E309.9,. N2856.7, about 1 kilometers from the
village of Cunel, Meuse, in the Bois de Rappes, 200 meters SE of a cement
dngout. The body wae burled in a trench ahout 1 foot deep with two other
bodies. This was the first body toward Cunel to the west. It was burled
in an olive drab U. S. Army wniform and overcoat. Helmet and ammunition
belts marked 330th Infantry were found in an asbundance along the trench In
this locality; also U. S. mess egulpment, golt pistol 245328, U. 8. Army
1911 and collar ornament "30-G" Infantry. A tag on the body had "---erick
C. Dehler----50" legible. It is thought that thie might be the body of
Frederick C. Dehler, 1941117, Company D, 9th Machine Gun Battalion. How-
ever, thaere is a discrepancy in the serinl mumber, and it is reguested that
the information be furnished as to whether Private Dehler, formerly of
Compdlay B, 330th Infantry, ever had a serial number that ended with the

"numbers 59.

J
2. It is reguested that the emergency adiressee of Frederick C. |
Dehler, We furnishei; also the place and date of hie enliatment, body l
description and dental chart. It is also requested that the status of
the case of Henry H. Orofer, 1938353, be furni shed; and the corract serial {
number of Stanley J. Gersler, who was discharged June B, 1919 - together
with the organization to which he was attached. '

For The Quartermaster General: . |

R. L. FOSTER,
Assistant.
]
— Lo
,‘f / g
‘\-”_'r vy & L

b 4

dL. ; N




File

2-9-24
ACTION REQUESTID.

Request ind. to AGD- re= our letter of 1£29/24 file Qif 293 A~C
LHLER: FRED G.; Subject-Information; end their inde of 2-2-24 sttached thereto
file AG 201 DEHLER: FREDERCIK C. (1-29-24) advising them that on 8/18/21 an Unidentified
American Soldier was dxhumed from coorde E309.9-§28647, sbout 1% kilo from the villege
of Cunel, lfeuse, in the Bois de Heppes, 200 metres SE. of cement dugout, buried in
trench about 1 ft. deep with two other bodies; this was the 1st body towerd Cunel bn
the west; buried in US Army ODe uniform and overcoat. Helmet and emmnition belts
marked 330 Infe. found in abundance along trench in locality, also US mesc equipmentj
colt pistol 7245328 UA Army 1911. Collar ornament "30-G" Inf. Teg on body hed
“ERICK C DEHLERmmm=m-=wn 59" legible. It is thought this might be the body of
Frederick C Dghler= 1941117< Co» D, 9th }.G.Bn. however there is a déscrepancy in
the number, therefore it is desired to know if Frederick C. Dehler= 1941117« Co. B,
9th M.G. Bne formerly of Co. B 330th Infe ever hed a serial that ended with the
numbers 59- kikxxinfmrmstimax this informetion is desired in effort to identify
the Unidentified soldier »
be Emergency addressee of Frederick Cs Dehler= 1941117= Coe D, 9th M.G.Bn.
Plime of enlistment , body description, with date of enlistmant, and Dental Chart
this information desired for indematificatione

Ces SkmkuzxofHenryx
HENRY O EROR R A3 B 0 F 0 X BN A S e o) en a0 WY B R X0 R X E K a ki,
It is desired to know the status of Henry H. Grofer= 1939359

3s% The correct serial of ctanley Je. Gersler, with orge who vas discharged 6/6/1919.
Cal
Ee Yensett Vail
Investigatore




Q. M. C. Forx No. 487.
Approved Nov. 8, 1915.

©3—3372

SYNOPSIS OF COMMUNICATION RECEIVED AND INDORSED OUT.
DATED: : DATE RECEIVED IN
FROM:

TO: +Bell %o <l - -



TYTAFTY O

AG 201 Dahlar. Prederick C. (1729434;w st Ind, ; P-~6/3

¥ oi®

War Dept., 4.G.0., Waahington, D. G., Bebruary 2, 1924, To The Guartermaster
General, War Department, Washington, D. C. .

1. This office has record of omne Fredariok C. Dehler, #1,941,117, who
was promoted Zrom privaete to sergeant October 1, 1917, and reducéd to the
frade of private sugust 8, 1918; was a member of Co. B, 330th Infantry to
July.20, 1918, and Co. D, 9th Machine Gun Bn. to date of death, Qctober 13,
1918. Army serial number 1,989,359 was assigned to a soldier by the name
of Henry H. Grofer.

£4)

By order of the Secretary. of War e
- o RRIEN
¥ 1.0

o

4. utant Genaral,

]
|
—

PebiG-ga




Qi 293 A-C

Denler, ?r}q.._/——— January 29, 1924.

e
SUBJECT: Infomation.

TO: The Adjutant General, Washington, D. C,

1. Information is remested as to

Corporal Fred C. Dehler, 1941117, Company D, 9th Machine
Gun Battalion,KIA, '

Corporal Frederick . Dehler, 1941117, Company D, 9th Machine
- Gun Battallon, KIA, 10/13/18,
Frederick C. Dehler, 1939359, Company B, 330th

Infantry,
Frederick C. Dehler, 1941117, Cowpany B, 330th

(a) Were these soldiers one and the same, if not,
(b) What s the correct serial nomber for each.
(c) Date 52 enlistment, place of enlistment and address given at the
‘i;».'o 4
(d) Date sailed oversens.
(e) Body description.
(f) Dental charts (Mobilisation and hoosl Boarad)
(g) Name and address of person notified of death.
(k) Dute of death and camalty eablegram mmbaer.
(1) Bver a weaber of Company G, 30th Infentry.
(J) PBwargency adirgysee. ;

_R. L. Fosvmm,
Aaslatant.




Dehler,  Frederick C 1,941,117
(Surname.) (Christian name in full.) (Army serial numm‘
Corp Co D, 9 NG Bn .

(Rank and org:nization.) 8_‘4@
State your relationship to the deceased 5

Do you desire the remains brought to the United States? -_()'Lca ................
(Yes or no.)
If remains are brought to the United States, do you
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)
1f you desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give full informa-
tic*™elow as to where they should be sent:

(Name of person to receive remains.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)
(Number and street.) """'"(_(‘ity or town.) ".(-S-E:—fté.)
(Sign here) 71/‘/‘/;/) viv-q/ I(ﬂdz(b‘)
(Number and street or rural route.) ) (City, town, or post office.) "(Smt,c.)

Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 8—6713



Orig letter sent to
I Ama Dehler,
907 Fairmont Ave.,

Cincinnati, Chio,

[




Contimetion lé-EO—ZS

nidentified Apmpican Soldier U=-4007 from trench 1 1/2 ko. from Cunel in Bois de

Rappes, 200 meters SE of cement dugout. ( concentrated 12/17/21 into Gr. 4=-G-9 Cty 1232).
Frederick Ge Dehler- 1941117- Co. D, 9th 1.G.Bne.

Frederick Ce Dehler- 1939360~ Go. B, 330th Inpf.

Weight= 12 7th Libs. Height 5ft 6 3/4 Incs:
Mob, D/C  # 16319332 missing. Local Brde D/C 3 18, 18, 32 lfissinge

48 both serials assigned to Frederick C. Dehler- Coe B 330th Inf. were later assigndd
to two other men, both of whom have been discherged, and there is no record{per phnne
advs of itHis soldier in Oth M.G. Bn)e end there is
R.C.Se report for Fredepriek-Ge Uehler~ Co. D, 9th M.G.Bne Killed in actbion 10/13!./1'8
informant Cepte. Albert He Ingold, Cos. D, 9th M.G.Bne and there ig a
4GO disposition card for Cpl. Frederick Cs Dehler= 1941117~ Coe D, 9th .G.Bne
signed by sister Miss Anna Dehler

THerefore

Action requested.
Request letter to AGO. fequesting c'informetion as 1o °

Cple Fredaedsk C. Dehler- 1941117~ Coe D, 9th iLGeBn. KIA
- Gple Frederick Ge Dehler= 1941117« Coe D, 9th M.G.Bne = KIA 10/13/18
Frederick Ces Dehler = 1939359~ Cos B 330th Inf,

Frederick C. Dehler = 1941117= Coe. B 330th Infe

lfm flersa these men one and the Sames- 4/} Lot~

2s0 What is the correct semfu for ‘eache ° :

3u Date of enlistmeént? Pleee of, Enlismpment and address gwen et times ;.. 4
Qate salling overseas? ' R

5.. Body descrlption?

6os Dental charts( lobilization and Local Bosrd.

Tes Porson and eddress of person notified of death.

Boo Date of death and Casuality Cablegram number.

9.0 Ever member of Coe G, 30th Ipf. A
10, Emergency .addressees W
' Ee Eensett Veil
Investigatore

Z‘Et Pile 58700 Pred GecBehler= 1941117-= Co. D 9th M. G.Bne



Q. M. C, ForM No. 487.
Approved Nov. 8, 1915.

©3—3372

DATED:
FROM:

" TO:

v

-

L4

DATE RECEIVED

IN

E‘:YNOPSIS OF COMMUNICATION RECEIVED AND INDORSED OUT.

. e

L



b i

12-20-23 :
. ; : ; ¥ 1921

lse Unidentified Americen Soldier- U4007« Disintérred Awge 18, 1928 from coord.
E309,9-N286.7, gbout one end one-half Eo. from the village of Cunel in the Bois de
Reppes, 200 metres SE. of cement dugout, buried in trench ebout 1 foot deep with two
other bodies; this wgs the first body towards Cunel to the west; buried in the US.
ermy ODe uniform and oversoat. Legs of all three bodies mixed togethere. Helmet and
emmnition belts marked 330 Inf., found in ebundence along irench in locality, elso
US mess equipnent, colt pistol #245328 US Army 1511; @oller Orn. "30-~G Inf.®; tag
on body had "ERICK C DEHLIR~m-=----59 legible.
16=4 of 8/19/21 1ists teeth 16. 19, & 32 missing before death, no missing parts
{ see pare 6=). ?

2e9 Cple Fred or Frederick G Dehler= 1941117~ Coe D, 9th IL.G.Bn. XIA 10/13/18
E/A 1885 Anna Dehler- sisters 1907 Farimount Aves Cinoinnati, Ohio. suth 1listed on
5/8 cerd as Ces. Cablegram 4 328( =s thbse ceblegrens have been sent to Fb. Wyer=
the investigator eould not verify record on the gram.(e ‘

b= ReC.S. reporis Cple Fred Ge Dehler= 1941117 wes killed in ection on the 13th
day of October 1918, during the lleuse-A gonne Offensive. He was killed instantly by
8 HoE. shell= signed informant Capt. Albert H. Ingold= Co. D 9th 1iG.Bne UeS. Armye

Co AGO disposition card= lists Frederick Ce Dehler= 1941117= Co. D, 9th M.G.
BlNe ;

3ee Questions phoned Adj. Gen'l office 12/13/23

FREDERICK Go DEHLER~ 1941117, Co. D, 9th M.G.Bn, KIA 10/13/18 ever

' & meuber of Co. G, 30th Infe?'

! a member of Coe 59 th Inf.?

' any other seriel sssigned to this soldier?'

' Body description, dental chert- both, date of enlistment, and size of shoe?'
also gave information as 1listed on the 16~A of 8/19/21.

4es AGO= per phone 12/13/23 advise thet

Cple Frederick Gs Dchler= 1941117~ Cos D, 9th M.G.BNe no recrod of heving
served in either 30th Inf. or §9th Infe , no B Desce or Den. chert gime n
at this time.
Frederick Co Dehler=- Co. B 330th Inf. serisl 1939359 essigned to him
Febs 1918, the same month this seriel was essigned to another soldier who
has since been discherged.

(b) upon a rechecking of the case= as no body description wes given B6r
Cple Frederick Gs Dohler= 1941117, Co. D, 9th M.G.BNe

The AGO office advise on phone that

" No record of Brederick G. Dehler"

" Frederick S» Dehler has two seriels numbers assigned to him, both of
which were assigned to two bbher soldiers, both of which heve been dis
chargeds ==-

1939569 essigned to Henry He G ofer discharged 6/9/1919
1941117= assigned to Stanley J. Gersler= discharged 6/6/1919
Frader#dk C. Dehler- member of Co. B 330th Infe., no record of 9th M.G.

BN
oalipted 7/5/1917 at age of 30 yrs and 8 mose; brown hair, weight



Q. M. C, ForM No. 487.
Approved Nov. 8, 1915.

©3—3372
" SYNOPSIS OF COMMUNICATION RECEIVED AND INDORSED, OUT.
DATED: . DATE REGEIVED IN
FR‘QLI: = ] . ; y : ¢
TO: X



12=20-23

/7//999 phone advice AGD== -==ww=-=-- e e — e o ——————
(\

>pls Fred G. Dehler 1941117- Co. D, 9th M.G.Bn KIA 10/13/18
no record of having scrved in either Coes G 30th Inf. or the 59th Inf.

Frederick Ce Dehler Coe B, 330th Inf. was assigned Feb. 1918 serial 3 1639359, how
ever this serial was again assigned the same month to Henry He Grofer. who has since
been discharged- date of discharged June 9, 1919,

phone advive 12/13/23

Fredericek C. Dehler no record of G Coe B, 330th Inf. was assigned two serial
numbers both of which were later assigned to other men both of whém have been
discharged-= i.e.

1939359= the same mohhh was agdin assigned, Henry He Grofer=- who was discher ged §/9/19

1941117~-~ Stenley J. Gersler~ " 6/6/19
Frederick C, Dehler was inducted July 5, 1917 at age of 30 yrs and 8 months.
Brown heir, 127 lbss 66 3/4 ince wore 9 1/2 C shoe
Local Boerd.D./C mobi i zation
upper left 8 ) fipper loftl B
lower right 7 ) missing lower *ifht 6
lover left 8 ) lower left 8

no record of Frederick Ce Dehler= in 9th M.G. Bne

phone edviee AGO 12/13/23

Lo Ké{E;mL Vei 1

nvestigator



Q. M. C. ForM No. 487.
Approved Nov. 8, 1015.
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. SYNOPSIS OF COMMUNICATION RECEIVED AND INDORSED OUT.

DATED : » DATE RECEIVED IN
FROM:

TO:






G, Y, 8. Form No. 101-A
INFORMATION BLANK

TO:

FROM:

REGISTRATION BRANCH, G. R. S.

INQUIRY BRANCH.

A
Ve
File Number 52700

Date 5"- 10~ 21

o

Please furnish information as checked (v ) below regarding the following soldier:

NAME: Serial Number
RANK: ORGANIZATION:
L]
No. QUESTION REPLY
1. Do particulars of soldiers given above agree with

o

=1

10.

11.

12.

in

records?

. Date of death.

. Cause and place of death.

. Number of casualty eableéram.
. Date buried.

. Grave location,

(a) Complete record required.
(b) Name of cemetery or commune only required.
(¢) Note reinterments.

. Who reported burial?

. Confirmed by G. R. 8.?

. Report as to grave marker,

Identification tags:
(¢) Buried with body?
() Attached to grave marker?

Complete emergency address?

Has been notified? (Give date.)

. Report the exact position of your inquiry on this case.

(Reply in all cases if no information on record.) :

. What is the photograph number?

. Inguiry made by.

N. B.—AIl proper names to be typewritten, or printed
PLAIN BLOCK LETTERS.

L. Dehler,Fred G. Cpl. #1941117
2. 10/13/18

Z. K.A

’Jz. 328

E. no racord

b. no record

19. no receri

11. Miss Anna Dehler (siater)
1907 Farimount Ave.Cineinaati,O,

12, 12-9-18

14. no racori

RELEASED BY INFORMATION CoNTROL DJEPARTMENT.

.................... ~.. Confirmed,

in e Unconfirmed.




File 58700
3=22-24

Case of
Cpl, Frederick C. Dehler- 1941117- Col D, 9th M.G.Bn. KIA 10/13/18

ACTICNS REQUESTED.
REQUEST LET.ER 10
l. Europe advising our records now show

Cpl. Frederick C. Dehler- 1941117- Co. D, 9th M.G.BN. KIA 10/13/18
Grave 4, Row 9, Block G, Meuse-Argonne American Cty #1232,

{ This burial previously listed as thet of Unidentified American Soldier
U-4007, exhumed 8/18/21 from trench the 1st body toward Cunel to the west, mep
36NE. 309.9E=286.7N about 12 ko, from village of Cunel in the Bois de Rappe,
20p metres SE of a dugout(cement), body held in Morgue at lMeuse-Argonne Cty
#1232 until 12/17/21 when concentrated into Grave 4, xow 9, Block G same Ctye.

forroded tag

ERICK C DEHLEER-—=-=-mm= 59

For their informetion the serial lst assigned to Cpl. Dehler ended with
869 however as this conflicted with another soldier blie serial of this
soldier was changed to read as above- 1941117

Their records should be changed accordingly.

2e¢ liss Anna Delher- sister- 1907 Yairmont Ave. Cincinnati, Ohio, advising
her , that her brother

Cple Frederick C, Dehler=1941117= Co. D, 9th M.G Bne. KIA 10/1'/18
has been identified in Grave 4, How 9, Blook G. “he lleuse-Argonne
American Cemetery # 1232, Romagne-sous—uontfauoon, lleuse.

€
Be ¥ensett Vail

Investigator.



Q¥ 297 A.C
Dehler, Frederick, C. April 9, 1924,

SN

SUBJECT: Identification snd dieposition.
0: Chief, AGRS, CMC., in Furope.

1. The records of this office now show as follows:

Corporal Frederick C. Dehler, 1941117, Company D, 9th Machine Gun
Battalion, KIA October 13, 1918, buried in Grave 4, Row 9, Blook
G, NMeuse-Argomns American Cemetery #1232.

This burial was previously listed as that of an unidentifisd
American soldler U-4007, exhumed 8/18/2) from trench, the first :
body toward Cunel to the west, map 35NE, 309.9E-286.7N about 1% kil. ;
from village of Cunel in the Bois 4o Rappe, 300 metres SE of & . i |
dugout (coment). The body was held in morgue at Meuse-Argsnne ' ‘
Comatery wntil 12/17/21 when coneentrated in Grave 4, Row 9, Blook -
G, same cemetery. Corroded tag read Merick C Dehleree---=59". ' f

The serial number fimret assigned to Corporal Dehler ended with !

"866". However, ms this confliated with thas of another soldiar, it was
changed to read "1941117" as given nbova.

2. The records of your office will be changed ncco@igfly. The
Ay

body of Corporal Dehler will remnin buried in France. CEn, g -
Gy, S,

~ Iy "‘r-”'{

By order of The Quartermaster General:

—




QM 293 A-C

Dahler%‘??aderick, B,
April 9, 1924,

Mlgs Anna Dehlar, _
‘1807 Fairmont Avenue,
Cincinnati, Ohio.

“ - Dear uadéﬁﬁhg Quartermaster General desires to invite your attentien -
to the inclosed card which gives phe permanent cemetery logation of
_the soldier‘'s grave in which you are. interesied,

This -American mi;itgfﬁ cemetery is one of those to be maine
tained by the United States for 'all time in Europs, -Each grave will
be marked by a headstone of white marble, of dignified design, with the
name, rank, division, organization,date. of soldier's death and State
from which he ceme. Headstones will be placed at all graves in connec¢tion
with the improvement work now in progress, as seon as pqssible and without iR
waiting for special action or request on the part of relatives,
Please be assured that in effecting rsmoval of the dead, the
utmost rdversntial care was exercised and moré tham willingly accorded
by those who performed this sacred duty, For the future, these graves
will be perpetually maintained by the Government in a manner befitting
the last resting place of our herees, {.

; 5 ‘Cn-g\_"- .

Very truly yours,
2o . A

"‘"r” ‘ //')
1/incl. Assistent, B
Record card. 4‘?-‘°-AFAHBOLD,
¥

.

i
gl M





